
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 22.9 0.0 588 20,698 20,698 47,214 43.8

2 晴れ 27.7 10.9 2,980 104,896 125,594 94,427 133.0

3 晴れのち曇り 29.1 10.1 2,772 97,574 223,168 141,641 157.6

4 曇り一時雨 23.1 0.0 598 21,050 244,218 188,854 129.3

5 晴れ時々曇り 26.6 4.6 2,260 79,552 323,770 236,068 137.2

6 晴れ時々曇り 25.5 9.9 2,552 89,830 413,600 283,281 146.0

7 晴れのち時々曇り 26.0 10.2 2,937 103,382 516,982 330,495 156.4

8 曇り時々雨 19.8 0.0 389 13,693 530,675 377,709 140.5

9 晴れ時々曇り 27.0 4.4 1,850 65,120 595,795 424,922 140.2

10 晴れ時々曇り 23.7 10.4 2,584 90,957 686,752 472,136 145.5

11 晴れ時々曇り 27.6 20.4 1,944 68,429 755,181 519,349 145.4

12 晴れのち一時雨 27.9 10.0 2,747 96,694 851,875 566,563 150.4

13 晴れ 25.6 8.8 2,637 92,822 944,698 613,776 153.9

14 曇り時々晴れ 25.3 5.4 2,054 72,301 1,016,998 660,990 153.9

15 晴れ 25.0 11.5 2,691 94,723 1,111,722 708,204 157.0

16 晴れ時々曇り 25.1 11.6 2,853 100,426 1,212,147 755,417 160.5

17 曇り時々晴れ 26.4 3.5 1,408 49,562 1,261,709 802,631 157.2

18 雨のち晴れ 22.6 0.0 466 16,403 1,278,112 849,844 150.4

19 晴れ 24.9 11.8 2,874 101,165 1,379,277 897,058 153.8

20 晴れ 26.9 11.8 2,818 99,194 1,478,470 944,271 156.6

21 晴れ 29.7 11.8 2,749 96,765 1,575,235 991,485 158.9

22 曇り時々雨 26.7 1.6 934 32,877 1,608,112 1,038,698 154.8

23 晴れ一時雨 26.5 5.0 1,492 52,518 1,660,630 1,085,912 152.9

24 晴れ一時雨 23.2 5.7 2,082 73,286 1,733,917 1,133,126 153.0

25 晴れ時々曇り 25.5 10.5 2,698 94,970 1,828,886 1,180,339 154.9

26 晴れ時々曇り 23.7 5.1 1,654 58,221 1,887,107 1,227,553 153.7

27 晴れ 25.2 11.1 2,698 94,970 1,982,077 1,274,766 155.5

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 8.7 2,468 86,874 2,068,950 1,321,980 156.5

29 晴れ 27.9 9.1 2,371 83,459 2,152,410 1,369,193 157.2

30 曇り時々晴れ 27.9 0.6 824 29,005 2,181,414 1,416,407 154.0

℃ h 61972.0

25.7 7.48 2065.7

4.13 1366.1

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2021年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥72,714

  月目標値(/日) ¥47,214

月合計 ¥2,181,414
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